www.edwardssignaling.com12-4 T M
FI
R
E
A
LA
R
M

OP TEMPDC
ULC
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.*
IDCs
Class
NACs
Class
Max. NAC
Current
Auxiliary
Current1
Contacts
Color
Alarm (Form C),
Trouble (Form C),
Supervisory (Form C)B A B A
Control Panel
E-FSC1004G Up to 10 Up to 5 Up to 4 Up to 2
2 A ea,
3.5 A total;
7 A w/optional
transformer
0.5 A max. 30V DC
@ 1 A resistive load Gray
E-FSC1004R Up to 10 Up to 5 Up to 4 Up to 2
2 A ea,
3.5 A total;
7 A w/optional
transformer
0.5 A max. 30V DC
@ 1 A resistive load Red
E-FSC502G Up to 5 Up to 2 2 1 2 A ea,
3.5 A total 0.5 A max. 30V DC
@ 1 A resistive load Gray
E-FSC502R Up to 5 Up to 2 2 1 2 A ea,
3.5 A total 0.5 A max. 30V DC
@ 1 A resistive load Red
E-FSC302G 3 N/A 2 N/A 2 A ea,
3.5 A total 0.5 A max. 30V DC
@ 1 A resistive load Gray
E-FSC302R 3 N/A 2 N/A 2 A ea,
3.5 A total 0.5 A max. 30V DC
@ 1 A resistive load Red
1May be programmed as resettable
*NOTE: Add "D" to end of catalog number to add integral dialer; ex: "E-FSC1004GD."
www.edwardssignaling.com 12-5T M
FI
R
E

Universal Input Module FSUIM N/A 30V DC @ 1 A resistive load
2Used with 10 zone panel only.
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No. Receivers Communications Protocol
Digital Communicator/Modem/LCD
module (Mounts in control panel)
F-DACT Supports 2 w/2 phone nos. ea.
Contact ID (SIA DC-05),
4/2 (SIA DC-02 P3)
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No.
Max. per System
Contact
Rating
Configured for
Zone Mode
Configured for
Common Mode
Remote Relay Module FSRRM24 10 zone panel: 4;
3 or 5 zone panel: 2 All panels: 2 1 A @ 30V DC
Accessories
Description Cat. No. Color
Semi-flush trim ring for E-FSC302
and E-FSC502
F-TRIM35G Gray
Semi-flush trim ring for E-FSC302
and E-FSC502
F-TRIM35R Red
Semi-flush trim ring for E-FSC1004 F-TRIM10G Gray
Semi-flush trim ring for E-FSC1004 F-TRIM10R Red
Expander Transformer, 120 Vac -
For E-FSC1004* only
F-XTR120
EOL resistors for supervisory/waterflow
combination circuit
EOL3.6-1.1
City Tie Module (Requires 4” square or
2-gang North American electrical box)
CTM
Reverse Polarity Module
(Requires MFC-A or other listed fire
alarm enclosure)
RPM
Accessories (Continued)
Description Cat. No.
Annunciator Trim Plate, 1 gang FSAT1
Annunciator Trim Plate, 2 gang FSAT2
Annunciator Trim Plate, 3 gang FSAT3
Annunciator Trim Plate, 4 gang FSAT4
11” Mounting track. Holds up to
4 FSRRM24s.
FSRRM-S11
Multi-function Cabinet
(fire alarm accessory enclosure)
MFC-A
www.edwardssignaling.com12-6 T M
FI
R
E
A
LA
R
M
S
12
Conventional Fire Alarms
Panels
E-FSC Series
Weights and Dimensions
Cat. No.
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lb.)
E-FSC1004G 30.50
E-FSC1004R 30.50
E-FSC502G 18.50
E-FSC502R 18.50
E-FSC302G 18.00
E-FSC302R 18.00
F-DACT 1.00
FSRSI 0.30